
10. 0
10.30

9.14 Monteux and Symphony
Orchestra, "Symphonie Fantas-tique" (Berlioz)
"Wit and Sparkle"
Close down

SCAR Get aeh
7. OQand8.465a.m. LONDON NEWS
9. 0-10.0 Morning music12.03.0
5. 0
5.30
6. 0
6.15

oSoRosaoNeSPOMMINND®—

Lunch music (12.15 and 1.15 p.m.,
LONDON NEWS)
Football commentary, relayed from
Rugby Park
Light and brightDinner music
"Adventure"’
LONDON NEWS, followed by "Lis-
tening Post’? and War Réview
Sports resultsStation notices
Evening programme
Topical Talk from BBC
Miscellany"The Nuisance"
Musical comedy and light operaNewsreel with Commentary
"Night Club"
Close down

AMV / DUNEDIN790 ke, 380 m.
6. 0,7.0&8.45a.m. LONDON NEWS
9.30
10. 0
11. it)
11,20
12. 0
1.30

7.38

7.44
7.52

7.58

8.10

8.19

8.44

_Three Light Numbets,

"Music While You Work"
Random RamblingsFor My Lady: "The House ofShadows"
Melodious Memories: Novelty andHumour
Lunch music (12.15 and 1.15 p.m.,LONDON NEWS)
Running Commentary on _ SeniorRugby Matches (relay from Caris-
brook)
Children’s session
Dinner music (6.15, LONDON
NEWS, followed by ‘ListeningPost" and War Review)Local news service
Topical Talks from the BBC
EVENING PROGRAMME:
Light Orchestral Music and Ballads
Bournemouth Municipal Orchestra,"The Bohemian Girl" Overture,

BalfeHubert Eisdell, Heddle Nash, DennisNoble and Norman Allin (vocalquartet),"Meet Me by the Moonlight "arr. J. Batten"I Know of Two Bright Eyes"
Clutsam

Debroy Somers Band,""Good News’ Selection. .de SylvaVladimir Selinsky (violin),"Gipsy Serenade" ...., Valdez* Orientale " Kaleidoscope .... CuiKlische Orchestra,"Clad in Lace and Silk" Balleti eee Se es ee ee SiedeFrom the Studio: Marion @Qubb
Sonremedegebc SaaSor del Acqua"Now Sleeps the Crimson Petal "

QuilterBarnabas von Geczy and Orchestra,
"Gipsy Wine" ..... eaves Tater
"Nostalgia del Deserto" Tango
"* Adana": TOPO cei. Olivieri
Ashmoor Burch (baritone),* Tey: WOT + i444 --. Leont"The Pavement Artist" .. Jenkins"The Laughing Cavalier "

Sanderson
Boston Promenade Orchestra,* Caucasian Sketches "

, . Ippolitov-Ivanov"In a Mountain Pass," Op. 10"In the Village "" Procession of the Sirdar"
Marion Gubb (soprano),"A Blackbird Singing" .... Head"Life and Death "’

Coleridge-Taylor"Love Went A-Riding" .. BridgeBoston Promenade Orchestra,"Entrance of the Little Fauns "
Pierne-White"Mosquito Dance""Entry of the Boyards" March
Halvorsen

Station notices
Newsreel, with Commentarymusic
10. 0 Sports summaryWar Review
LONDON NEWS
CLOSE DOWN

& Y (©) 1140 ke. 263 m.p.m. VarietyDinner musicAfter dinner music
"Here’s a Queer Thing"
Recording
Variety"Hard ‘cash"Band music
Light classical programme
Close down

AY eee
7.0 & 845a.m. LONDON NEWS11.0 For My Lady: "The House ofShadows"
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and 1.15 p.m.,LONDON NEWS)
2: O Selected recordings2.45-4.0 (approx.) Relay of Representa-tive match, Otago v. Southland.
relayed from Rugby Park
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258088

6.0
6.15

|

6.45
6.50
7.0
7.15
7.30
8. 0

8.57
9. 0
9.25
9.28

10. 0

"The Buccaneers"
LONDON NEWS, followed by"Listening Post" and War Review
Famous operettas potpourri
To-day’s sports results
Accordiana
Topical war talk fronf BBC
Serc-n Snapshots
Dance hour (Interludes: Turner
Layton)
Station notices
Newsreel with CommentaryLate sportingFor the Musical Connoisseur: Intro-'
ducing "Music from the Theatre::Aurora’s Wedding’ (Tchaikovski)—Close down ,

Listeners’ Subscriptions.-Changes of address
may be made by giving two weeks’ notice tothe Publishing Department, ‘The. Listener," Box
5004, Lambton Quay, Wellington, C.1.
All programmes in this issue are copyrightto The Listener and may not be reprintedwithout permission,

SATURDAY| 7?
1 Z B AUCKLAND: 1070 ke, 280 m.,

6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. News from London
8.30 Health Talk by "Uncle Scrim"
9. 0 Bachelor Girls’ session (Jane)12. 0 Music and sports flashes12.15 &1.15 p.m. News from London
12.30 Gardening session (John Henry)1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)News from Londoni ag League Football at Carlawar
The Milestone Club (Thea)Thea and the Sunbeams
Pioneers of Progress
Tales Along the HighwayNews from London
Sports results (Bill Meredith)The House of Peter MacGregor
"Song-a-Minute" SerenadeThe Lone Ranger Rides Again!Headline News, followed by The
Legion of DeathThe Dead CertaintyDoctor Mac
Variety
News from London
Close down
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WELLINGTON
{30k c.: 265 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 845 a.m. News from London
8.30 Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"
9. 0 Bachelor Girls’ session (Kathleen)10. O Gardening session ("Snowy")10.15 Variety10.30 Happiness Club session
12. 0 Mid-day Melody Menu
12.15 & 1.15 p.m. News from London
2. 0 Variety and sports flashes3.0 First sports summary
Second sports summary
Variety
News from London
A comedy cameo
Cheer-up tunes
Tales Along the HighwayNews from London
Sports results bees

| Ingram)The House of Peter MacGregor
"Song-a-Minute" Serenade
The Lone Ranger Rides Again!Headline Wews, followed by The
Legion of Death
The Dead CertaintyDoctor Mac
The Old Music Box
Commentary, followed by Newsfrom London
Variety
Close down
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CHRISTCHURCH
£430 kc. 210 m.

6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. News from London
8. O Fashion’s fancies
8.20 To-day’s sport (‘"The Toff")8.30 Health Talk by "Uncle Scrim"
9. 0 The Bachelor Girls’ session
9.30 Variety parade11.30 The Radio Doctor
12. O Luncheon session
12.15 &1.15 p.m. News from London

12.45 The Gardening session
2. 0 Music and sports flashes
2.30 Charlie Chan
4.30 Headline News
5. 0 The Children’s session, beginningwith Tales and Legends .
5.15 The Musical Army
5.45 Music for the Early Evening6. 0 Musical memories
6.15 News from London
6.30 Hits and bits
7. O The House of Peter MacGregor7.15 "Song-a-Minute" Serenade7.30 The Lone Ranger Rides Again!7.45 Coast Patrol (final broadcast)8. 0 Headline News, followed by The
Legion of Death8.15 Bottle Castle (final broadcast)8.45 Those Happy Gilmans9. 0 Doctor Mac

9.16 Rhythm and variety0. 0 Dance music, relayed from The
Mayfair Cabaret

11. 0 News from London
11.15 Bright musio
12. 0 Close down

the:
re DUNEDIN$286 & ¢.. 234 m:

, 7.0,8.45 a.m. News from LondonHealth Talk by "Uncle Scrim"
Bachelor Girls’ session (Ralda)
Morning refiections&1.16 p.m. News from LondonOf Interest to Men
Music and sports flashes
The Radio Newsreel
News from London
The Children’s session
Did You Ever Wonder?
The Garden Club of the Air
Musical memories
News from London
Sports resultsThe House of Peter MacGregor
"Song-a-Minute" SerenadeThe Lone Ranger Rides Again!Headline News, followed by The
Legion of DeathBottle Castle
The Hawk
Doctor Mac

10. Band Waggon10.30 Broadcast of the Town Hall dance
11. 0 News from London
11.15 Broadcast of the Town Hall dance
12. 0 Close down
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, 7.0, 8.45a.m. News from Londontalk by "Uncle Scrim"
9. 0-9.30 Variety5.45 p.m. Melody Lane6.15 News from London
7. 0 The House of Peter MacGregor7.15 Sports results7.30 Topical Turf Teasers8.0 Headline News
8.15 Bottle Castle
9. 0 Doctor Mac
9.16 Humour
10. 0 Kings of Jazz10.30 Close down’

NEW ZEALAND

LISTENER
LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS.-lIf paid in
advance at anyMoney Order Post Office: Twelve
months, 12/-; six months, 6/-; three months, 3/-.
Change of Address--~ Two weeks’ notice
required. Please give both the new and theold address,
OVERSEAS SUBSCRIPTIONS, — Twelve
months (including postage), Great Britain andBritish Countries, 17/6; Foreign Countries (in
cluding U.S.A.), eos aSubscriptions may to the "New
Zealand Eateuaar Box 5004, Lambton
Quay, Wellington.

ADVERTISING RATES.
Casual: 10/- per Single Column inch per in-
-sertion.
Contracts: Terms for Fixed Space and AtWill contracts on application to the Business
Manager, New Zealand Listener, P.O, Box
5004 Lambton Quay, Wellington, N.Z.

TRAINED MEN
WANTED!
Technicians and specialists are
needed to-day__your chance 18 NOW!Start an IC.S: specialised Course Oftraining and help to speed up pro-duction and also better your position:It costs So little~it means So much:
StructuralEngineer _WeldingMotor Engineer ForgingElectricalMechanlc CarpentryWireman'License Accountancy
Quantity Surveyor Matriculation
Above are some of the 300 home
study Courses. What is YOUR subject?Free IC.S: Booklet on request:

INTERNATIONAL
CORRESPONDENCE SCHOOLS
DeptaL, 182 Wakefield8t.,Wellington:

REPAIRS AND
ADJUSTMENTS
~toeverymake
of RADIO

Whatever the makeofyour radiesbringit to Begg'S for expert repaiz and
adjustments:AlIworkcarriedout6fully-
qualified servicemen in modern, fully-
equipped workshops: Prompt service;
guaranteed workmanship, lowest prices:
ADVICE AND ESTIMATES FREE:

'PHONE; CALL; OR WRITE

g8egas
"The Musical & Electrical Centre"
Auckland, Wellington, Christchurch, Dunedin,
Nelson; Timaru, Oamaru; Invercargill


